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1973 Senate Bill 548 

Notwithstanding the 2-year moratorium under section 176.38 of the statutes, the 
town board of the town of Merrimac, in Sauk county, may by a petition signed by 15% 
of the voters casting a ballot at the April 3, 1973, election, conduct a special 

CHAPTER 36 , Laws of 1973 

AN ACT to authorize the town of Merrimac, in Sauk county, to hold a special 
referendum election on the sale of beer. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact 
as follows: 
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CHAPTER 36 100 

referendum election to determine the issuance of Class B fermented malt beverage 
license. 
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